Team Overall Results

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Buchanan
Clovis East
Clovis North
Bullard

Redwood (Visalia)

Clovis
Stockdale
Sanger

Pioneer Valley

Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Ridgeview
Arvin
Righetti
Highland
Central
Sunnyside
Santa Maria

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:16:04.10
00:16:14.78
00:16:13.93
00:16:50.57
00:16:50.16
00:16:59.80
00:17:21.19
00:17:33.60
00:17:48.20
00:18:02.23
00:18:08.30
00:18:21.81
00:18:28.54
00:18:42.89
00:18:38.45
00:19:01.39
00:21:17.73
00:21:11.44
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47

59

67
126
135
148
213
243
285
308
328
354
371
372
394
411
494
554

Name

Edison

Average Time

Finishers

00:18:19.23

3
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Buchanan 00:16:04.10 7 47
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 321 Luke Sanders 00:15:23.38 2
2 4 312  Jansen Geyer 00:15:59.25 4
3 10 314  Max Jauregui 00:16:13.23 10
4 14 317  Michael Pritsky 00:16:16.27 14
5 17 313 Deaglan Givan 00:16:28.39 17
6 19 310  Jack Beauchamp 00:16:33.35 (29)
7 22 320 Amani Rodriguez 00:16:36.87 (22)
2 Clovis East 00:16:14.78 7 59
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 351 Marcus Salinas 00:15:49.99 3
2 6 348  Mark McAleenan 00:16:04.74 6
3 8 346  Ethan Hickey 00:16:07.22 8
4 15 345  Jordan Herrera 00:16:17.48 15
5 27 344  Jacob Gonzalez 00:16:54.46 27
6 44 347  Jaden Martinez 00:17:24.38 (44)
7 61 350 Brody Rackerby 00:17:46.82 (60)
3  Clovis North 00:16:13.93 7 67
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 357 Conor Lott 00:15:22.80
2 7 355 Jacob Leath 00:16:07.08 7
3 18 358  Gurdave Pandher 00:16:30.38 18
4 20 360 Evan Silva 00:16:33.70 20
5 21 353 Mathew Castaneda 00:16:35.69 21
6 38 356  Ayden Locke 00:17:17.69 (38)
7 58 354 Richard Fields 00:17:41.22 (57)
4  Bullard 00:16:50.57 7 126
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 16 323  Lucas Fuentes 00:16:28.09 16
2 23 322  Gavin English 00:16:44.76 23
3 26 324  Jacob Habel-Gill 00:16:53.54 26
4 29 327  Santiago Nava 00:16:59.46 29
5 32 326  Noah Mikusevich 00:17:06.98 32
6 57 325  Nishchay Khugher 00:17:40.57 (56)
7 72 328  Brandon Quinto 00:18:19.22 (71)
5 Redwood (Visalia) 00:16:50.16 7 135
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 386  Hunter Skoglund 00:16:11.81 9
2 12 384 Thomas Rasner 00:16:15.87 12
3 30 385  William Schafer 00:16:59.56 30
4 39 383  Andres Nino 00:17:17.90 39
5 45 381 Jack Arreola 00:17:25.68 45
6 46 382  James Gagnon 00:17:25.85 (46)
7 51 387  Zackahrie Vargas 00:17:34.53 (50)
6 Clovis 00:16:59.80 7 148
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 24 339  Jesus Maldonado 00:16:46.55 24
2 25 340 Cody McNeal 00:16:47.04 25
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

3 28 343  Aidan Torres 00:16:58.55 28

4 35 342  Benjamin Sanchez 00:17:11.35 35

5 36 336 Carter Brown 00:17:15.53 36

6 37 337  Giovanni Filippi 00:17:17.44 (37)

7 66 341  Everett Morales 00:18:05.39 (65)

7 Stockdale 00:17:21.19 7 213
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

11 432  Jackson Giumarra 00:16:15.42 11

2 34 438  Elijah Zepeda 00:17:11.27 34

3 a7 434  John Paul Pacheco 00:17:27.45 a7

4 52 435  Marcus Parada 00:17:35.65 51

5 71 437  Chris Van De Venter 00:18:16.18 70

6 81 430  Mason Bucher 00:18:44.29 (79)

7 101 436  Anderson Toelke 00:19:18.50 (98)

8 Sanger 00:17:33.60 7 243
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

13 420  Anthony Rubio 00:16:16.13 13

2 42 412  Anthony Cortez 00:17:19.63 42

3 43 419  Javier Rojas-Gutierrez 00:17:19.91 43

4 69 417  Sawyer Pugliese 00:18:13.27 68

5 79 413 Eduardo Cuellar 00:18:39.08 77

6 91 421  Michael Worley 00:18:59.44 (88)

7 93 415  Nash Lucero 00:19:07.80 (90)

9 Pioneer Valley 00:17:48.20 7 285
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 375 Elias Diaz 00:17:07.13 33

2 54 378 Marcos Lazaro 00:17:35.79 53

3 64 376  Jonathan Hernandez 00:17:57.74 63

4 68 374  Aidan Burke 00:18:06.67 67

5 70 380 Benjamin Ortiz-Tiburcio 00:18:13.71 69

6 83 377  Uriel Hernandez 00:18:49.34 (80)

7 104 379 Elizalde Najera 00:19:34.18 (101)

10 Bakersfield 00:18:02.23 7 308
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

5 305 Liam McKnight 00:16:03.11 5

2 60 308  Silverio Perez 00:17:45.77 59

3 75 303  Jackson K'Miller 00:18:29.83 74

4 86 307 Josiah Perez 00:18:54.46 83

5 90 302 Diego Hernandez 00:18:57.97 87

6 98 309  Hector Vargas 00:19:13.35 (95)

7 105 304  Asher Kurtz 00:19:36.96 (102)

11 Roosevelt 00:18:08.30 7 328
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

53 409 Roman Ramirez 00:17:35.70 52

2 56 404  Galdino Estevez 00:17:38.24 55

3 59 411  Leonel Vargas Callejas 00:17:45.69 58

4 84 410  Felix Tepec 00:18:50.72 81

5 85 406  Hector Gil 00:18:51.15 82

6 87 405  Manuel Gastelum 00:18:55.95 (84)

7 108 407  Alonso Jose Dominguez 00:20:36.38 (105)

12 Ridgeview 00:18:21.81 7 354
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

1 40 395 Owen Phelps 00:17:19.23 40
2 63 393  Trevor Parnell 00:17:57.58 62
3 73 390 Luis Gurrola 00:18:21.94 72
4 89 396  Javier Rangel 00:18:57.06 86
5 97 394  Adriel Parubrub 00:19:13.24 94
6 99 388  Gabriel Cardenas 00:19:14.08 (96)
7 106 391  Johan Lancaster 00:19:59.85 (103)
13 Arvin 00:18:28.54 7 371
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 62 293 Armando Caballero 00:17:54.08 61
2 67 294  Bryan Cisneros 00:18:06.47 66
3 74 295  Valente Lule 00:18:25.12 73
4 80 292 Brayan Angeles 00:18:44.16 78
5 96 300 Ivan Torres 00:19:12.86 93
6 109 297  Jose Luis Pantoja Tinoco 00:20:40.35 (106)
7 112 299  Noah Rodriguez 00:20:57.86 (109)
14 Righetti 00:18:42.89 7 372
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 41 401 Ryan Jordan 00:17:19.49 41
2 48 403  Ansh Vinchhi 00:17:29.16 48
3 88 400 Devin Hernandez 00:18:56.43 85
4 94 397 Emmanuel Curiel 00:19:08.17 91
5 110 402 Dominic Mora 00:20:41.21 107
6 118 398  Joey Fernandez 00:21:39.07 (115)
7 121 399  Adrian Hernandez 00:22:03.26 (118)
15 Highland 00:18:38.45 6 394
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 55 368 Jersen Euceda 00:17:37.89 54
2 76 367  Ares Becerra 00:18:34.86 75
3 7 371  Sergio Rodriguez 00:18:34.96 76
4 95 373  Sebastian Vazquez 00:19:09.91 92
5 100 365 Roman Amaral 00:19:14.61 97
6 103 369 Jayden Godinez 00:19:30.35 (100)
16 Central 00:19:01.39 5 411
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
49 333  Mathew Sanchez 00:17:30.49 49
2 65 332  Xavier Perez 00:18:00.06 64
3 92 331  Cristian Hoover 00:19:04.89 89
4 102 330 Omar Hernandez 00:19:22.13 99
5 113 334  Troy Taylor 00:21:09.39 110
17 Sunnyside 00:21:17.73 5 494
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 31 439  Chris Barranco 00:16:59.60 31
2 114 440 Nathan Cazares 00:21:17.78 111
3 116 444  Samuel Velasquez 00:21:33.09 113
4 122 445  Anderson Virgen Medina 00:23:13.27 119
5 123 442  Jesus Martinez 00:23:24.91 120
18 Santa Maria 00:21:11.44 6 554
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 107 424  Christian Blanco 00:20:10.67 104
2 111 422  Cesar Altamirano Vivar 00:20:54.68 108
3 115 426 David Guerra 00:21:33.05 112
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

117 429  Angel Santiago-Lopez 00:21:33.37 114
119 428 Cesar Pena-De Jesus 00:21:45.45 116
120 423  Diego Altamirano Vivar 00:21:46.00 (117)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 357  Conor Lott
2 2 321  Luke Sanders
3 3 351 Marcus Salinas
4 4 312  Jansen Geyer
5 5 305 Liam McKnight
6 6 348  Mark McAleenan
7 7 355 Jacob Leath
8 8 346  Ethan Hickey
9 9 386  Hunter Skoglund
10 10 314 Max Jauregui
11 11 432  Jackson Giumarra
12 12 384 Thomas Rasner
13 13 420 Anthony Rubio
14 14 317  Michael Pritsky
15 15 345 Jordan Herrera
16 16 323  Lucas Fuentes
17 17 313 Deaglan Givan
18 18 358 Gurdave Pandher
19 (19) 310 Jack Beauchamp
20 20 360 Evan Silva
21 21 353 Mathew Castaneda
22 (22) 320 Amani Rodriguez
23 23 322  Gavin English
24 24 339 Jesus Maldonado
25 25 340 Cody McNeal
26 26 324 Jacob Habel-Gill
27 27 344  Jacob Gonzalez
28 28 343 Aidan Torres
29 29 327 Santiago Nava
30 30 385  William Schafer
31 31 439 Chris Barranco
32 32 326 Noah Mikusevich
33 33 375 Elias Diaz
34 34 438 Elijah Zepeda
35 35 342 Benjamin Sanchez
36 36 336 Carter Brown
37 (37) 337  Giovanni Filippi
38 (38) 356  Ayden Locke
39 39 383 Andres Nino
40 40 395 Owen Phelps
41 41 401 Ryan Jordan
42 42 412  Anthony Cortez
43 43 419  Javier Rojas-Gutierrez
44 (44) 347  Jaden Martinez
45 45 381 Jack Arreola
46 (46) 382 James Gagnon
a7 47 434  John Paul Pacheco
48 48 403  Ansh Vinchhi
49 49 333 Mathew Sanchez
50 0 363 Ben Cruz
51 (50) 387  Zackahrie Vargas

RTS Race Timing

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:15:22.80 Clovis North
SR 00:15:23.38 Buchanan
JR 00:15:49.99 Clovis East
JR 00:15:59.25 Buchanan
SR 00:16:03.11 Bakersfield
SR 00:16:04.74 Clovis East
FR 00:16:07.08 Clovis North
SO 00:16:07.22 Clovis East
SR 00:16:11.81 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:16:13.23 Buchanan
SR 00:16:15.42 Stockdale
SR 00:16:15.87 Redwood (Visalia)
SO 00:16:16.13 Sanger
JR 00:16:16.27 Buchanan
SR 00:16:17.48 Clovis East
SO 00:16:28.09 Bullard
SR 00:16:28.39 Buchanan
SR 00:16:30.38 Clovis North
SR 00:16:33.35 Buchanan
SR 00:16:33.70 Clovis North
JR 00:16:35.69 Clovis North
JR 00:16:36.87 Buchanan
SR 00:16:44.76 Bullard
SO 00:16:46.55 Clovis
SR 00:16:47.04  Clovis
SO 00:16:53.54 Bullard
JR 00:16:54.46 Clovis East
SO 00:16:58.55 Clovis
FR 00:16:59.46 Bullard
SO 00:16:59.56 Redwood (Visalia)
SR 00:16:59.60 Sunnyside
SR 00:17:06.98 Bullard
JR 00:17:07.13 Pioneer Valley
SR 00:17:11.27 Stockdale
SR 00:17:11.35 Clovis
FR 00:17:15.53 Clovis
SO 00:17:17.44 Clovis
JR 00:17:17.69 Clovis North
SO 00:17:17.90 Redwood (Visalia)
SO 00:17:19.23 Ridgeview
JR 00:17:19.49 Righetti
SR 00:17:19.63 Sanger
JR 00:17:19.91 Sanger
JR 00:17:24.38 Clovis East
SO 00:17:25.68 Redwood (Visalia)
JR 00:17:25.85 Redwood (Visalia)
SO 00:17:27.45 Stockdale
JR 00:17:29.16 Righetti
SR 00:17:30.49 Central
SR 00:17:34.40 Edison
JR 00:17:34.53 Redwood (Visalia)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

52 51
53 52
54 53
55 54
56 55
57 (56)
58 (57)
59 58
60 59
61 (60)
62 61
63 62
64 63
65 64
66 (65)
67 66
68 67
69 68
70 69
71 70
72 (71)
73 72
74 73
75 74
76 75
77 76
78 0
79 77
80 78
81 (79)
82 0
83 (80)
84 81
85 82
86 83
87 (84)
88 85
89 86
90 87
91 (88)
92 89
93 (90)
94 91
95 92
96 93
97 94
98 (95)
99 (96)
100 97
101 (98)
102 99
103 (100)
104 (101)
105 (102)

RTS Race Timing

435
409
378
368
404
325
354
411
308
350
293
393
376
332
341
294
374
417
380
437
328
390
295
303
367
371
362
413
292
430
364
377
410
406
307
405
400
396
302
421
331
415
397
373
300
394
309
388
365
436
330
369
379
304

Marcus Parada
Roman Ramirez
Marcos Lazaro
Jersen Euceda
Galdino Estevez
Nishchay Khugher
Richard Fields
Leonel Vargas Callejas
Silverio Perez
Brody Rackerby
Armando Caballero
Trevor Parnell
Jonathan Hernandez
Xavier Perez
Everett Morales
Bryan Cisneros
Aidan Burke
Sawyer Pugliese
Benjamin Ortiz-Tiburcio
Chris Van De Venter
Brandon Quinto
Luis Gurrola
Valente Lule
Jackson K'Miller
Ares Becerra
Sergio Rodriguez
Christopher Benitez
Eduardo Cuellar
Brayan Angeles
Mason Bucher

Liam Jacobsen
Uriel Hernandez
Felix Tepec

Hector Gil

Josiah Perez
Manuel Gastelum
Devin Hernandez
Javier Rangel
Diego Hernandez
Michael Worley
Cristian Hoover
Nash Lucero
Emmanuel Curiel
Sebastian Vazquez
Ivan Torres

Adriel Parubrub
Hector Vargas
Gabriel Cardenas
Roman Amaral
Anderson Toelke
Omar Hernandez
Jayden Godinez
Elizalde Najera
Asher Kurtz

JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
FR

00:17:35.65
00:17:35.70
00:17:35.79
00:17:37.89
00:17:38.24
00:17:40.57
00:17:41.22
00:17:45.69
00:17:45.77
00:17:46.82
00:17:54.08
00:17:57.58
00:17:57.74
00:18:00.06
00:18:05.39
00:18:06.47
00:18:06.67
00:18:13.27
00:18:13.71
00:18:16.18
00:18:19.22
00:18:21.94
00:18:25.12
00:18:29.83
00:18:34.86
00:18:34.96
00:18:38.02
00:18:39.08
00:18:44.16
00:18:44.29
00:18:45.26
00:18:49.34
00:18:50.72
00:18:51.15
00:18:54.46
00:18:55.95
00:18:56.43
00:18:57.06
00:18:57.97
00:18:59.44
00:19:04.89
00:19:07.80
00:19:08.17
00:19:09.91
00:19:12.86
00:19:13.24
00:19:13.35
00:19:14.08
00:19:14.61
00:19:18.50
00:19:22.13
00:19:30.35
00:19:34.18
00:19:36.96
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Stockdale
Roosevelt
Pioneer Valley
Highland
Roosevelt
Bullard

Clovis North
Roosevelt
Bakersfield
Clovis East
Arvin
Ridgeview
Pioneer Valley
Central

Clovis

Arvin

Pioneer Valley
Sanger
Pioneer Valley
Stockdale
Bullard
Ridgeview
Arvin
Bakersfield
Highland
Highland
Edison
Sanger

Arvin
Stockdale
Edison
Pioneer Valley
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Bakersfield
Roosevelt
Righetti
Ridgeview
Bakersfield
Sanger
Central
Sanger
Righetti
Highland
Arvin
Ridgeview
Bakersfield
Ridgeview
Highland
Stockdale
Central
Highland
Pioneer Valley
Bakersfield
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

(103)
104
(105)
(106)
107
108
(109)
110
111
112
113
114
(115)
116
(117)
(118)
119
120

RTS Race Timing

391
424
407
297
402
422
299
334
440
426
444
429
398
428
423
399
445
442

Johan Lancaster
Christian Blanco
Alonso Jose Dominguez
Jose Luis Pantoja Tinoco
Dominic Mora

Cesar Altamirano Vivar
Noah Rodriguez

Troy Taylor

Nathan Cazares

David Guerra

Samuel Velasquez
Angel Santiago-Lopez
Joey Fernandez

Cesar Pena-De Jesus
Diego Altamirano Vivar
Adrian Hernandez
Anderson Virgen Medina
Jesus Martinez

SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SO

00:19:59.85
00:20:10.67
00:20:36.38
00:20:40.35
00:20:41.21
00:20:54.68
00:20:57.86
00:21:09.39
00:21:17.78
00:21:33.05
00:21:33.09
00:21:33.37
00:21:39.07
00:21:45.45
00:21:46.00
00:22:03.26
00:23:13.27
00:23:24.91
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Ridgeview
Santa Maria
Roosevelt
Arvin
Righetti
Santa Maria
Arvin
Central
Sunnyside
Santa Maria
Sunnyside
Santa Maria
Righetti
Santa Maria
Santa Maria
Righetti
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
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